
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    682    552     70     60

2 Greater Manchester    650    540     40     70

3 Cheshire    567    467     50     50

4 Merseyside    278    218     60      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 135 J Hutchinson Greater Manchester     142  48  44  50
2= 132 Ben Gardener Greater Manchester     141 48  47  46  
2= 139 Isaac Allen Lancashire             141 50   46  45
4= 142 Kyran Kouacou Lancashire             139  46  49 44  
4= 143 Jacob Fisher Lancashire             139  50 47   42
6 140 Daniel Nuttall Lancashire             133 45  38  50  
7 141 Austin Allen Lancashire             131 45  44  42  
8 133 A Dodds Greater Manchester     130 40  50   40
9 144 Aaron Connell Lancashire             129  44  40  45

10 134 E Addae-Kunda Greater Manchester     127 42   37 48  
11 131 Sam Pickering Cheshire               124 34  42   48
12 127 Charlie Larkin Cheshire               123  34  49 40  
13 146 Noel Ford Merseyside             116  42 36  38  
14 128 Jared Dickinson Cheshire               114  36  42 36  
15 137 M Elleray Greater Manchester     112  40 40  32  
16 130 William Kenwright Cheshire               106  38  32  36
17 125 Daniel Shawcross Cheshire               104 36  34  34  
18 136 Jpshua Clewes Greater Manchester     103  32  37  34

19= 126 Arul Tripali Cheshire               102 32  32   38
19= 147 Jake Anders Merseyside             102 38   34 30  



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    682    552     70     60

2 Greater Manchester    650    540     40     70

3 Cheshire    567    467     50     50

4 Merseyside    278    218     60      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 125 Daniel Shawcross 2LR 23.5 23.5 8 36
 125 Daniel Shawcross S 5.94 6.55 6.35 6.55 9 34
 125 Daniel Shawcross SLJ 2.00 1.96 2.09 2.09 9 34
 126 Arul Tripali 2LR 24.6 24.6 10 32
 126 Arul Tripali S 5.49 0.00 0.00 5.49 10 32
 126 Arul Tripali STJ 6.30 6.08 6.14 6.30 7 38
 127 Charlie Larkin 4LR 51.8 51.8 9 34
 127 Charlie Larkin SB 77 77 1= 49
 127 Charlie Larkin SLJ 2.19 2.32 2.23 2.32 6 40
 128 Jared Dickinson 4LR 50.8 50.8 8 36
 128 Jared Dickinson SB 73 73 5 42
 128 Jared Dickinson SLJ 2.24 2.18 2.07 2.24 8 36
 130 William Kenwright 4LR 50.6 50.6 7 38
 130 William Kenwright SB 59 59 10 32
 130 William Kenwright STJ 5.85 5.99 5.83 5.99 8 36
 131 Sam Pickering 2LR 23.7 23.7 9 34
 131 Sam Pickering S 8.72 0.00 8.68 8.72 5 42
 131 Sam Pickering STJ 7.32 7.37 7.16 7.37 2 48



Team Results Greater Manchester (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    682    552     70     60

2 Greater Manchester    650    540     40     70

3 Cheshire    567    467     50     50

4 Merseyside    278    218     60      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 132 Ben Gardener 2LR 21.3 21.3 2 48
 132 Ben Gardener S 9.54 9.70 9.18 9.70 2= 47
 132 Ben Gardener SLJ 2.43 2.48 2.53 2.53 3 46
 133 A Dodds 2LR 22.5 22.5 6 40
 133 A Dodds S 10.65 9.79 9.85 10.65 1 50
 133 A Dodds STJ 6.06 6.40 6.23 6.40 6 40
 134 E Addae-Kunda 2LR 22.3 22.3 5 42
 134 E Addae-Kunda SB 68 68 7= 37
 134 E Addae-Kunda SLJ 2.53 2.72 2.66 2.72 2 48
 135 J Hutchinson 4LR 45.6 45.6 2 48
 135 J Hutchinson SB 74 74 4 44
 135 J Hutchinson STJ 7.02 7.37 7.45 7.45 1 50
 136 Jpshua Clewes 4LR 56.9 56.9 10 32
 136 Jpshua Clewes SB 68 68 7= 37
 136 Jpshua Clewes STJ 5.42 5.14 5.13 5.42 9 34
 137 M Elleray 4LR 49.5 49.5 6 40
 137 M Elleray S 7.96 7.30 0.00 7.96 6 40
 137 M Elleray SLJ 1.99 1.91 1.86 1.99 10 32



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    682    552     70     60

2 Greater Manchester    650    540     40     70

3 Cheshire    567    467     50     50

4 Merseyside    278    218     60      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 139 Isaac Allen 2LR 21.2 21.2 1 50
 139 Isaac Allen SB 75 75 3 46
 139 Isaac Allen STJ 6.91 7.06 6.61 7.06 3= 45
 140 Daniel Nuttall 2LR 21.4 21.4 3= 45
 140 Daniel Nuttall S 7.94 0.00 7.78 7.94 7 38
 140 Daniel Nuttall SLJ 2.74 2.66 0.00 2.74 1 50
 141 Austin Allen 2LR 21.4 21.4 3= 45
 141 Austin Allen S 9.69 9.19 8.09 9.69 4 44
 141 Austin Allen SLJ 2.24 2.31 2.35 2.35 5 42
 142 Kyran Kouacou 4LR 46.3 46.3 3 46
 142 Kyran Kouacou SB 77 77 1= 49
 142 Kyran Kouacou SLJ 2.38 2.46 2.37 2.46 4 44
 143 Jacob Fisher 4LR 40.1 40.1 1 50
 143 Jacob Fisher S 9.70 8.93 9.52 9.70 2= 47
 143 Jacob Fisher STJ 6.91 6.84 6.94 6.94 5 42
 144 Aaron Connell 4LR 48.1 48.1 4 44
 144 Aaron Connell SB 71 71 6 40
 144 Aaron Connell STJ 6.23 6.67 7.06 7.06 3= 45



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    682    552     70     60

2 Greater Manchester    650    540     40     70

3 Cheshire    567    467     50     50

4 Merseyside    278    218     60      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 146 Noel Ford 4LR 48.5 48.5 5 42
 146 Noel Ford S 0.00 7.02 7.49 7.49 8 36
 146 Noel Ford SLJ 2.21 2.25 2.27 2.27 7 38
 147 Jake Anders 2LR 22.6 22.6 7 38
 147 Jake Anders SB 65 65 9 34
 147 Jake Anders SLJ 1.90 1.83 1.80 1.90 11 30



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 139  Isaac Allen 21.2       50
2 Greater Manchester Orange 132  Ben Gardener 21.3       48

3= Lancashire Red 140  Daniel Nuttall 21.4       45
3= Lancashire Red 141  Austin Allen 21.4       45
5 Greater Manchester Orange 134  E Addae-Kunda 22.3       42
6 Greater Manchester Orange 133  A Dodds 22.5       40
7 Merseyside White 147  Jake Anders 22.6       38
8 Cheshire Yellow 125  Daniel Shawcross 23.5       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 131  Sam Pickering 23.7       34

10 Cheshire Yellow 126  Arul Tripali 24.6       32



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 143  Jacob Fisher 40.1       50
2 Greater Manchester Orange 135  J Hutchinson 45.6       48
3 Lancashire Red 142  Kyran Kouacou 46.3       46
4 Lancashire Red 144  Aaron Connell 48.1       44
5 Merseyside White 146  Noel Ford 48.5       42
6 Greater Manchester Orange 137  M Elleray 49.5       40
7 Cheshire Yellow 130  William Kenwright 50.6       38
8 Cheshire Yellow 128  Jared Dickinson 50.8       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 127  Charlie Larkin 51.8       34

10 Greater Manchester Orange 136  Jpshua Clewes 56.9       32



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:35.0 1:35.0     70.0
2 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:39.6 1:39.6     60.0
3 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 1:46.1 1:46.1     50.0
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:48.8 1:48.8     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:26.0 1:26.0     70.0
2 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:26.2 1:26.2     60.0
3 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 1:35.4 1:35.4     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 133  A Dodds 10.65       50
2= Greater Manchester Orange 132  Ben Gardener 9.70       47
2= Lancashire Red 143  Jacob Fisher 9.70       47
4 Lancashire Red 141  Austin Allen 9.69       44
5 Cheshire Yellow 131  Sam Pickering 8.72       42
6 Greater Manchester Orange 137  M Elleray 7.96       40
7 Lancashire Red 140  Daniel Nuttall 7.94       38
8 Merseyside White 146  Noel Ford 7.49       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 125  Daniel Shawcross 6.55       34

10 Cheshire Yellow 126  Arul Tripali 5.49       32



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Cheshire Yellow 127  Charlie Larkin 77       49
1= Lancashire Red 142  Kyran Kouacou 77       49
3 Lancashire Red 139  Isaac Allen 75       46
4 Greater Manchester Orange 135  J Hutchinson 74       44
5 Cheshire Yellow 128  Jared Dickinson 73       42
6 Lancashire Red 144  Aaron Connell 71       40

7= Greater Manchester Orange 134  E Addae-Kunda 68       37
7= Greater Manchester Orange 136  Jpshua Clewes 68       37
9 Merseyside White 147  Jake Anders 65       34

10 Cheshire Yellow 130  William Kenwright 59       32



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 140  Daniel Nuttall 2.74       50
2 Greater Manchester Orange 134  E Addae-Kunda 2.72       48
3 Greater Manchester Orange 132  Ben Gardener 2.53       46
4 Lancashire Red 142  Kyran Kouacou 2.46       44
5 Lancashire Red 141  Austin Allen 2.35       42
6 Cheshire Yellow 127  Charlie Larkin 2.32       40
7 Merseyside White 146  Noel Ford 2.27       38
8 Cheshire Yellow 128  Jared Dickinson 2.24       36
9 Cheshire Yellow 125  Daniel Shawcross 2.09       34

10 Greater Manchester Orange 137  M Elleray 1.99       32
11 Merseyside White 147  Jake Anders 1.90       30



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 135  J Hutchinson 7.45       50
2 Cheshire Yellow 131  Sam Pickering 7.37       48

3= Lancashire Red 139  Isaac Allen 7.06       45
3= Lancashire Red 144  Aaron Connell 7.06       45
5 Lancashire Red 143  Jacob Fisher 6.94       42
6 Greater Manchester Orange 133  A Dodds 6.40       40
7 Cheshire Yellow 126  Arul Tripali 6.30       38
8 Cheshire Yellow 130  William Kenwright 5.99       36
9 Greater Manchester Orange 136  Jpshua Clewes 5.42       34


